

Todd County Board of Education - Elkton, Kentucky

Safe Routes to School - Walk With Us Sidewalk Project

TABULATION OF BIDS: Sidewalk Project

Bids Received: February 11, 2014 @ 10:00 a.m.

No.	BASE BID ITEM	QUANTITY	Carter Douglas Company Russellville, KY		Charbon Contracting, LLC Madisonville, KY		Southern KY Contractors, Inc. Bowling Green, KY		Scott & Murphy, Inc. Bowling Green, KY		Knights Construction... Slaughters, KY	
			UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
01	DGA Base	602.0 TON	\$ 32.00	\$ 19,264.00	\$ 23.85	\$ 14,357.70	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,050.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 14,147.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 13,545.00
02	Class 2 Asphalt Base: 1.00D PG64-22	75.0 TON	\$ 156.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 142.50	\$ 10,687.50	\$ 135.00	\$ 10,125.00
03	Class 2 Asphalt Surface: 0.38D PG64-22	17.0 TON	\$ 189.00	\$ 3,213.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 2,788.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,465.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 2,932.50	\$ 164.00	\$ 2,788.00
04	Culvert Pipe: 12-inch (CMP)	16.0 LF	\$ 37.00	\$ 592.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 792.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 632.00
05	Standard Curb & Gutter	547.5 LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 12,045.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 12,045.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 9,581.25	\$ 28.33	\$ 15,510.68	\$ 42.00	\$ 22,995.00
06	Cem. Concrete Entry Pavement: 8-inch	306.9 SQYD	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,276.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 20,869.20	\$ 59.00	\$ 18,107.10	\$ 78.00	\$ 23,938.20	\$ 72.00	\$ 22,096.80
07	Signs (Pedestrian - Permanent)	8.0 SQFT	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 93.75	\$ 750.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 604.00
08	Demobilization	1.0 LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,278.15	\$ 2,278.15	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
09	Maintain & Control Traffic	1.0 LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8,175.52	\$ 8,175.52	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
10	Sidewalk: 4-inch Concrete	1,601.3 SQYD	\$ 28.00	\$ 44,836.40	\$ 39.00	\$ 62,450.70	\$ 45.00	\$ 72,058.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 72,058.50	\$ 68.50	\$ 109,689.05
11	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	799.3 SQYD	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,989.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,193.70	\$ 22.50	\$ 17,984.25	\$ 31.05	\$ 24,818.27	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,193.70
12	Staking	1.0 LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
13	PVC Pipe: 6-inch (Culvert)	6.0 LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 220.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 32.75	\$ 196.50	\$ 36.75	\$ 220.50
14	PVC Pipe: 8-inch (Culvert)	12.0 LF	\$ 36.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00
15	Seeding & Protection	3,357.0 SQYD	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,714.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 5,371.20	\$ 1.36	\$ 4,565.52	\$ 1.80	\$ 6,042.60	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,035.50
16	Pavement Marking: Paint Cross-Hatch	746.0 SQFT	\$ 9.50	\$ 7,087.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,849.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,357.00	\$ 6.84	\$ 5,102.64	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,460.00
17	Gas & Utility Coordination	1.0 LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,191.40	\$ 1,191.40	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
18	Saw Cut	312.2 LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 936.60	\$ 2.75	\$ 858.55	\$ 2.00	\$ 624.40	\$ 5.18	\$ 1,617.20	\$ 1.90	\$ 593.18
19	Detectable Warnings (Sidewalk Ends)	82.0 SQFT	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,804.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,968.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 3,075.00
20	Remove & Relocate Mailboxes	6.0 EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00
Total Amount of Base Bid			\$ 144,281.50		\$ 154,154.70		\$ 161,568.02		\$ 194,262.50		\$ 213,302.73	

No.	ALTERNATE AREA #1 BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
A01	DGA Base	56.0 Ton	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 23.85	\$ 1,335.60	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 1,316.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 1,260.00
A02	Cem. Concrete Entry Pavement: 8-inch	62.8 SQYD	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,512.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 4,270.40	\$ 59.00	\$ 3,705.20	\$ 78.00	\$ 4,898.40	\$ 72.00	\$ 4,521.60
A03	Demobilization	1.0 LS	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 196.42	\$ 196.42	\$ 281.90	\$ 281.90	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
A04	Maintain & Control Traffic	1.0 LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 919.00	\$ 919.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
A05	Sidewalk: 4-inch Concrete	179.2 SQYD	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,017.60	\$ 39.00	\$ 6,988.80	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,064.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 8,332.80	\$ 68.50	\$ 12,275.20
A06	Staking	1.0 LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
A07	Seeding & Protection	359.0 SQYD	\$ 2.00	\$ 718.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 574.40	\$ 1.36	\$ 488.24	\$ 1.80	\$ 646.20	\$ 1.45	\$ 520.55
A08	Gas & Utility Coordination	1.0 LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
A09	Detectable Warnings (Sidewalk Ends)	8.0 SQFT	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 440.00
Total Amount of Alternate Area #1 Bid			\$ 11,889.60		\$ 15,145.62		\$ 15,289.34		\$ 16,897.40		\$ 21,667.35	

No.	ALTERNATE AREA #2 BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
B01	DGA Base	103.0 Ton	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,296.00	\$ 23.85	\$ 2,456.55	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 2,420.50	\$ 22.50	\$ 2,317.50
B02	Demobilization	1.0 LS	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 380.37	\$ 380.37	\$ 281.90	\$ 281.90	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
B03	Maintain & Control Traffic	1.0 LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,219.65	\$ 3,219.65	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
B04	Sidewalk: 4-inch Concrete	447.2 SQYD	\$ 28.00	\$ 12,521.60	\$ 39.00	\$ 17,440.80	\$ 45.00	\$ 20,124.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 20,794.80	\$ 68.50	\$ 30,633.20
B05	Staking	1.0 LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
B06	Seeding & Protection	894.0 SQYD	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,788.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,430.40	\$ 1.36	\$ 1,215.84	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,609.20	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,430.40
B07	Pavement Marking: Paint Cross-Hatch	180.0 SQFT	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 810.00	\$ 6.84	\$ 1,231.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00
B08	Gas & Utility Coordination	1.0 LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
B09	Detectable Warnings (Sidewalk Ends)	16.0 SQFT	\$ 22.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 880.00
Total Amount of Alternate Area #2 Bid			\$ 21,467.60		\$ 25,738.12		\$ 26,556.74		\$ 30,327.35		\$ 40,961.10	

Total Price (Base plus Two Alternates) **\$ 177,638.70** **\$ 195,038.44** **\$ 203,414.10** **\$ 241,487.25** **\$ 275,931.18**

No.	SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
01	Adjust Manhole Frame to Grade	1.0 EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
02	Remove & Relocate Sheet Signs	1.0 EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
03	JPC Pavement: 8-inch	1.0 SQYD	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 88.00

Engineer:
McGhee Engineering, Inc.
P. O. Box 267
Guthrie, Kentucky 42234

Owner:
Todd County Board of Education
205 Airport Road
Elkton, Kentucky 42220

Other Bids
Walter Martin Excavating - Lexington, KY \$ 233,262.60 Base
\$ 36,794.10 Alt 1
\$ 51,889.00 Alt 2